



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 1432 of 2026**

**HEMLAL SHRIWAS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 07/04/2026 | <p>Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p> |

Ajay