



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1432 of 2026

HEMLAL SHRIWAS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

16/04/2026	Mr. S.R. J. Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Addl. Advocate General assisted by Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, is reported to be on adjustment till 17.04.2026, hence, he seeks some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case on 22nd April, 2026 as a fresh case. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge



--	--